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YouGov / Islamic Relief What the world thinks

Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland
The following is a list of nations that are currently
receiving aid from the UK Government...
Which ONE, if any, of the following nations would you say
is most deserving of aid from the UK Government?
(Please select one option only)
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults. 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
India 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Ethiopia 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Pakistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% = 0% 0% = 1%
Nigeria 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Afghanistan 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Yemen 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Occupied Palestinian Territories, 8% 12% 6% 9% 6% % 9% 9% 9% 8% % 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12%
Syria 8% 6% 10% 13% 10% 8% % 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Bangladesh 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Iraq 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
None of these. 32% 35% 30% 15% 26% 29% 36% 40% 30% 35% 33% 33% 35% 32% 33% 33% 33% 26%
Don't know. 28% 21% 35% 35% 32% 34% 25% 22% 27% 28% 29% 30% 28% 26% 25% 28% 25% 29%
As a reminder, the following is a list of nations that are
currently receiving aid from the UK Government...
Which ONE, if any, of the following nations would you say
is least deserving of aid from the UK Government?
(Please select one option only)
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults. 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
India. 28% 37% 20% 21% 24% 22% 30% 34% 30% 26% 23% 28% 33% 28% 32% 28% 32% 27%
Ethiopia 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pakistan 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10%
Nigeria 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 10% 6% 5% 7% 4%
Afghanistan 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Yemen 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Occupied Palestinian Territories, 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Syria 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Bangladesh 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% = 1%
Iraq 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4%
None of these. 13% 12% 14% 17% 19% 13% 12% 9% 12% 14% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Don't know 29% 19% 39% 34% 31% 36% 26% 25% 28% 31% 31% 29% 28% 27% 29% 29% 26% 30%
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Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Government Region
Base Northern North East North West Yorkshire and the East Midlands West Midlands East of England London South East South West England = Wales Scotland Northern
Ireland Humber Ireland
The following is a list of nations that are currently
receiving aid from the UK Government...
Which ONE, if any, of the following nations would you say
is most deserving of aid from the UK Government?
(Please select one option only)
Unweighted base 6641 159 287 668 555 425 499 578 844 918 592 5366 347 769 159
Base: All UK Adults. 6641 186 337 690 561 444 619 618 823 923 551 5565 325 564 186
India 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Ethiopia 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 11%
Pakistan 0% = - 1% 1% - 1% 0% - 0% 0% 0% = 1% =
Nigeria 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Afghanistan 3% % 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7%
Yemen 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Occupied Palestinian Territories, 8% 11% 5% % % 8% 5% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 11%
Syria 8% 8% 5% 6% % % 10% 6% 11% % 8% 8% 11% 8% 8%
Bangladesh 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Iraq 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%
None of these. 32% 26% 36% 31% 33% 33% 33% 35% 32% 33% 31% 33% 33% 26% 26%
Don't know. 28% 30% 31% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28% 26% 24% 27% 28% 25% 29% 30%
As a reminder, the following is a list of nations that are
currently receiving aid from the UK Government...
Which ONE, if any, of the following nations would you say
is least deserving of aid from the UK Government?
(Please select one option only)
Unweighted base 6641 159 287 668 555 425 499 578 844 918 592 5366 347 769 159
Base: All UK Adults, 6641 186 337 690 561 444 619 618 823 923 551 5565 325 564 186
India. 28% 28% 21% 23% 25% 28% 21% 33% 28% 33% 32% 28% 32% 27% 28%
Ethiopia 0% 3% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Pakistan 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% % 9% 7% 10% 8%
Nigeria 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Afghanistan 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Yemen 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Occupied Palestinian Territories, 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Syria 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Bangladesh 0% = 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% = 1% =
Iraq 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1%
None of these. 13% 16% 17% 13% 15% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 16%
Don't know 29% 25% 29% 34% 30% 32% 28% 28% 27% 29% 30% 29% 26% 30% 25%
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Islam in the UK

Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statement?
'The UK should be a place of refuge for people who have
fled from conflict and persecution overseas'
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults. 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
Strongly agree 9% 10% 8% 17% 11% 11% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 14%
Tend to agree 24% 25% 24% 32% 24% 25% 24% 22% 2% 21% 25% 19% 23% 26% 25% 24% 26% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 20% 23% 19% 24% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23% 20% 26% 22% 21% 22% 22% 18% 21%
Tend to disagree 23% 22% 25% 16% 20% 23% 22% 27% 23% 23% 25% 24% 2% 17% 23% 23% 24% 22%
Strongly disagree 19% 21% 17% 10% 18% 18% 20% 23% 17% 22% 19% 21% 17% 21% 20% 20% 19% 15%
Don't know. 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Net: Agree 34% 35% 32% 50% 35% 35% 33% 27% 38% 29% 34% 27% 31% 39% 33% 33% 37% 40%
Net: Disagree 42% 43% 42% 26% 38% 41% 42% 50% 40% 45% 44% 45% 45% 38% 43% 43% 43% 37%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statement?
‘The UK should be a place of refuge for Syrian refugees
and other victims of conflict from the Middle East'
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults. 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
Strongly agree 8% 9% % 16% 9% 9% 8% 4% 9% % 8% 6% % 11% % 8% 8% 13%
Tend to agree 21% 22% 21% 34% 24% 21% 21% 17% 24% 19% 21% 17% 18% 23% 22% 20% 21% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 18% 23% 16% 21% 23% 22% 21% 21% 21% 20% 23% 22% 19% 22% 21% 17% 20%
Tend to disagree 25% 24% 27% 18% 24% 24% 24% 30% 26% 25% 26% 2% 29% 21% 26% 26% 25% 23%
Strongly disagree 22% 25% 18% 11% 19% 20% 23% 26% 19% 25% 22% 24% 21% 23% 21% 22% 19% 17%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Net: Agree 29% 31% 28% 49% 32% 30% 29% 21% 32% 26% 29% 23% 25% 34% 29% 28% 35% 37%
Net: Disagree 47% 49% 45% 29% 42% 44% 48% 57% 45% 49% 48% 51% 50% 44% 47% 48% 45% 41%
Which ONE, if any, of the following do you think Ramadan
is?
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults, 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
A variety of nut from South America 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% E 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
A 1980s New Romantic pop group 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 0% - 1%
Aterrorist sect in the Middle East 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Asmall Pacific island 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 1% 0% 0% - 0%
A holy month for Muslims 94% 95% 94% 90% 89% 95% 96% 97% 96% 92% 94% 93% 96% 94% 96% 94% 94% 95%
An endangered species of amphibian 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - - 0% 0% 0% - 1%
None of these 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know. 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
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Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015

Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Government Region
Base Northern North East North West Yorkshire and the East Midlands West Midlands East of England London South East South West England = Wales Scotland Northern
Ireland Humber Ireland
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statement?
'The UK should be a place of refuge for people who have
fled from conflict and persecution overseas'
Unweighted base 6641 159 287 668 555 425 499 578 844 918 592 5366 347 769 159
Base: All UK Adults, 6641 186 337 690 561 444 619 618 823 923 551 5565 325 564 186
Strongly agree 9% 8% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 8%
Tend to agree 24% 26% 28% 25% 25% 18% 19% 23% 26% 25% 24% 24% 26% 27% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 21% 23% 21% 16% 29% 24% 22% 21% 21% 24% 22% 18% 21% 21%
Tend to disagree 23% 22% 22% 25% 26% 25% 23% 27% 17% 24% 23% 23% 24% 22% 22%
Strongly disagree 19% 20% 20% 16% 21% 18% 23% 17% 21% 21% 18% 20% 19% 15% 20%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Net: Agree 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 25% 28% 31% 39% 34% 33% 33% 37% 40% 34%
Net: Disagree 42% 43% 42% 42% 47% 43% 46% 45% 38% 44% 41% 43% 43% 37% 43%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statement?
‘The UK should be a place of refuge for Syrian refugees
and other victims of conflict from the Middle East'
Unweighted base 6641 159 287 668 555 425 499 578 844 918 592 5366 347 769 159
Base: All UK Adults, 6641 186 337 690 561 444 619 618 823 923 551 5565 325 564 186
Strongly agree 8% 4% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 11% % % 8% 8% 13% 4%
Tend to agree 21% 30% 22% 21% 20% 16% 17% 18% 23% 23% 22% 20% 2% 24% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 19% 22% 19% 19% 24% 22% 22% 19% 21% 23% 21% 17% 20% 19%
Tend to disagree 25% 20% 23% 29% 25% 28% 26% 29% 21% 26% 26% 26% 25% 23% 20%
Strongly disagree 22% 25% 25% 18% 24% 22% 25% 21% 23% 22% 19% 22% 19% 17% 25%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Net: Agree 29% 34% 28% 29% 29% 21% 24% 25% 34% 30% 29% 28% 35% 37% 34%
Net: Disagree A7% 44% 48% 47% 49% 51% 51% 50% 44% 48% 45% 48% 45% 41% 44%
Which ONE, if any, of the following do you think Ramadan
is?
Unweighted base 6641 159 287 668 555 425 499 578 844 918 592 5366 347 769 159
Base: All UK Adults, 6641 186 337 690 561 444 619 618 823 923 551 5565 325 564 186
A variety of nut from South America 0% - - 0% - 1% o o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% B
A 1980s New Romantic pop group 0% - - 0% 0% 1% 1% - 0% 0% - 0% - 1% -
Aterrorist sect in the Middle East 0% 3% 1% 0% B 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Asmall Pacific island 0% - - 0% 1% - - - 1% 1% 0% 0% - 0% -
A holy month for Muslims 94% 94% 97% 93% 93% 90% 94% 96% 94% 96% 96% 94% 94% 95% 94%
An endangered species of amphibian 0% - - 1% 1% - - - 0% - 1% 0% - 1% -
None of these 1% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% B
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%

4 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

YouGov / Islamic Relief What the world thinks

Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland
For the following question, we would like to find out a bit
more about how the Muslim faith and how Muslims in
particular are perceived by the British public.
We would like to take this opportunity to remind you that
your answers remain confidential and are never analysed
individually.
What THREE words/ phrases do you associate with the
term ‘Muslim’? (Please type in one answer in each box
below. If you can't think of any please type "DK" in any
box you wish to leave blank)
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults. 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
Please see XIU_F_OE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Please see XIU_F_OE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Please see XIU_F_OE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which, if any, of the following statements apply to you in
relation to your own personal experience of British
Muslims, and other Muslims living in the UK? (Please
select all that apply)
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults. 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
Iam a Muslim myself 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
I have visited a mosque to take part in a religious or Eﬂmmel;llzl;); 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 506 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 4% 7%
I have close relatives and/ or friends who are Muslims 16% 17% 14% 29% 19% 15% 11% 12% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 25% 14% 16% 13% 13%
I have work colleagues who are Muslims 32% 34% 30% 27% 38% 38% 37% 25% 39% 23% 31% 36% 34% 44% 30% 34% 19% 27%
I was educated in the same class as Muslim pupils at school 17% 18% 17% 50% 28% 20% 11% 4% 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 23% 16% 18% 12% 17%
My children are/ were educated in the same E‘)'i:j:;":::g’; 12% 10% 13% 2% 6% 16% 19% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 7% 10%
! have never had close contact with Muslims during my 39% 37% 1% 20% 29% 31% 20% 53% 36% 3% 39% 34% 38% 24% 42% 37% 52% 46%
education, leisure time or professional life
Don't know 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5%
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Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total
Northern
Base
Ireland
For the following question, we would like to find out a bit
more about how the Muslim faith and how Muslims in
particular are perceived by the British public.
We would like to take this opportunity to remind you that
your answers remain confidential and are never analysed
individually.
What THREE words/ phrases do you associate with the
term ‘Muslim’? (Please type in one answer in each box
below. If you can't think of any please type "DK" in any
box you wish to leave blank)
Unweighted base 6641 159
Base: All UK Adults, 6641 186
Please see XIU_F_OE 100% 100%
Please see XIU_F_OE 100% 100%
Please see XIU_F_OE 100% 100%
Which, if any, of the following statements apply to you in
relation to your own personal experience of British
Muslims, and other Muslims living in the UK? (Please
select all that apply)
Unweighted base 6641 159
Base: All UK Adults, 6641 186
Iam a Muslim myself 1% -
I have visited a mosque to take part in a religious or community 6% 5%
event
I have close relatives and/ or friends who are Muslims 16% 4%
I have work colleagues who are Muslims 32% 10%
I was educated in the same class as Muslim pupils at school 17% 6%
My children are/ were educated in the same l:las.s as Muslim 12% 6%
pupils at school
I have never had c\u_se contact with Muslims during my 39% 74%
education, leisure time or professional life
Don't know 7% 3%

North East

17%

10%

48%

7%

North West

32%
15%

13%

37%
7%

Yorkshire and the
Humber

555
561
100%
100%
100%

555
561
1%

6%

17%
33%

21%

13%

37%

7%

Government Region

East Midlands West Midlands East of England London South East
425 499 578 844 918
444 619 618 823 923

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
425 499 578 844 918
444 619 618 823 923
1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
% % 4% 10% %
14% 17% 15% 25% 15%
31% 40% 34% 44% 36%
14% 24% 17% 23% 18%
9% 15% 12% 15% 12%
38% 31% 38% 24% 37%
10% 5% 7% 7% 7%
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South West

21%

13%

10%

50%

9%

England

5366
5565
100%
100%
100%

5366
5565
1%

16%
34%

18%
12%

37%

7%

Wales

19%

12%

7%

52%

8%

Scotland

769
564
100%
100%
100%

769
564
0%

7%

13%
27%

17%

10%

46%
5%

Northern
Ireland

159
186
100%
100%
100%

159
186

5%

4%
10%

6%

6%

74%
3%
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Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
‘The Muslim holy month of Ramadan should not be
celebrated openly in the UK"
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
Strongly agree 11% 13% 9% 8% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9%
Tend to agree 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 24% 27% 18% 18% 24% 29% 30% 24% 2% 25% 26% 2% 23% 28% 26% 24% 23%
Tend to disagree 26% 24% 27% 27% 2% 25% 25% 26% 28% 24% 25% 28% 28% 26% 26% 26% 2% 26%
Strongly disagree 23% 25% 22% 34% 28% 2% 20% 18% 25% 21% 23% 21% 18% 2% 23% 23% 24% 28%
Don't know. 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2%
Net: Agree 21% 24% 20% 16% 22% 20% 22% 24% 20% 23% 23% 20% 24% 22% 20% 22% 19% 21%
Net: Disagree: 49% 49% 49% 61% 55% 52% 46% 43% 53% 45% 48% 49% 47% 53% 49% 49% 51% 54%
What THREE words/ phrases do you associate with the
term ‘Muslim’?
Unweighted base 6641 3165 3476 666 792 1107 1555 2521 3836 2805 1510 924 578 844 1510 5366 347 769
Base: All UK Adults 6641 3194 3447 797 1036 1168 1277 2364 3652 2989 1587 1063 618 823 1474 5565 325 564
terror/ terrorism/ terrorist 12% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13%
A religion/ belief system/ faith 11% 10% 13% 19% 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 12% 12% 13% 9%
Mosque 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 13%
Koran/ quaran 8% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10%
religious 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 11% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11%
islam 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Extreme/ extremism/ extremist 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Allah 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 6%
Mohamed/ mohammad 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Prayer/ praying 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Devout 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Peace/ peacful 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Ramadan 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Fanatic 4% 4% 4% 0% 1% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Anti women/ chauvanistic/ Misogynistic 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Burka/ Burqa 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%
intolerant 3% 4% 2% - 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Strict 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Hijab 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Halal 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Mecca 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Misunderstood 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Middle east 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Radical 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Family 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Asian 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
isis 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Fasting 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
not integrating 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
insular 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
sexist 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Committed/ Devoted 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Oppressive 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Head covering/ head scarf 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
No alcohol/ teetotal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Government Region
Base Northern North East North West Yorkshire and the East Midlands West Midlands East of England London South East South West England = Wales Scotland Northern
Ireland Humber Ireland
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
‘The Muslim holy month of Ramadan should not be
celebrated openly in the UK"
Unweighted base 6641 159 287 668 555 425 499 578 844 918 592 5366 347 769 159
Base: All UK Adults 6641 186 337 690 561 444 619 618 823 923 551 5565 325 564 186
Strongly agree 11% 18% 15% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 18%
Tend to agree 11% 6% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 12% 6%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 24% 23% 26% 24% 29% 24% 21% 23% 30% 25% 26% 24% 23% 24%
Tend to disagree 26% 23% 21% 25% 2% 25% 29% 28% 26% 26% 26% 26% 2% 26% 23%
Strongly disagree: 23% 21% 24% 24% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 23% 23% 23% 24% 28% 21%
Don't know 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 8%
Net: Agree 21% 24% 27% 20% 25% 19% 21% 24% 22% 18% 22% 22% 19% 21% 24%
Net: Disagree: 49% 44% 45% 49% 48% 46% 51% 47% 53% 49% 49% 49% 51% 54% 44%
What THREE words/ phrases do you associate with the
term ‘Muslim’?
Unweighted base 6641 159 287 668 555 425 499 578 844 918 592 5366 347 769 159
Base: All UK Adults 6641 186 337 690 561 444 619 618 823 923 551 5565 325 564 186
terror/ terrorism/ terrorist 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11%
A religion/ belief system/ faith 11% 7% 17% 9% 14% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 7%
Mosque 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12% 13% 8%
Koran/ quaran 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7%
religious 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9%
islam 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Extreme/ extremism/ extremist 5% 8% % 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8%
Allah 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5%
Mohamed/ mohammad 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8%
Prayer/ praying 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Devout 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Peace/ peacful 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Ramadan 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Fanatic 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Anti women/ chauvanistic/ Misogynistic 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Burka/ Burqa 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
intolerant 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Strict 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Hijab 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Halal 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Mecca 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Misunderstood 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Middle east 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Radical 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Family 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% =
Asian 2% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% -
isis 1% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8%
Fasting 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
not integrating 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
insular 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
sexist 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Committed/ Devoted 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Oppressive 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Head covering/ head scarf 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
No alcohol/ teetotal 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland

Sharia 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Backward 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
veil 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
violent. 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Foreign 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Beard 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Dangerous 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
jihad 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Hypocrites, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Fundamentalist 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly. 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Bombs 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
dont eat pork 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Arab 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Eid 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Kind 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
outdated / old fashioned 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
trouble 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Community 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
untrustworthy 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Conservative 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Arrogant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
pakistan 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
racist 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Brain washed 1% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
faithful 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Bigotted 1% 1% 0% - 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Culture 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Medievel 1% 1% 0% - - 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Imam 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
holy 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1%
Hardworking 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1%
Secretive 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 0%
Different 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
persecuted 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Barbaric/ cruel 0% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Charitable 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Caring 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Controlling 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
sunni 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
tradditional 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Respectful 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% = 0% 0% 0%
Aggressive/ conflict 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Dedicated 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Selffish 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 0% - 0%
Evil 0% 0% 0% ° 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% > 1% 0% 0% = 1%
Eastern 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 1% 0%
conflict 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Deluded 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
5 pillars. 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% > 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
homophobic 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Call to prayer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% > 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0%
Abrahamic 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% - 0%
British 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% > > 0% 0% 0% = 0%
Other. 40% 42% 39% 38% 37% 38% 42% 43% 42% 39% 41% 40% 40% 43% 39% 41% 40% 36%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't know 19% 19% 18% 17% 23% 19% 15% 19% 14% 24% 20% 21% 20% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17%
Net: Net: Sexist/ Anti women/ chauvanistic/ Misogynistic 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3%

9 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

YouGov / Islamic Relief What the world thinks

Islam in the UK
Fieldwork : 5th - 9th June 2015
Sample Size: 6641 UK Adults

Total Government Region
Base Northern North East North West Yorkshire and the East Midlands West Midlands East of England London South East South West England = Wales Scotland Northern
Ireland Humber Ireland

Sharia 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5%

Backward 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%

veil 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%

violent. 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Foreign 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Beard 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Dangerous 1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

jihad 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Hypocrites, 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Fundamentalist 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly. 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% -

Bombs 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

dont eat pork 1% 0% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Arab 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Eid 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% -
Kind 1% - - 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% -

outdated / old fashioned 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

trouble 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Community 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
untrustworthy 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% -
Conservative 1% - - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Arrogant 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% -

pakistan 1% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
racist 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% -

Brain washed 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
faithful 1% - 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% -

Bigotted 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Culture 1% - 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% -
Medievel 1% - 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% -

Imam 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

holy 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 1%

Hardworking 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 0%
Secretive 1% - - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 0% -

Different 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

persecuted 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Barbaric/ cruel 0% - - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% B

Charitable 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Caring 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Controlling 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% -

sunni 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
tradditional 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% -

Respectful 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% o E 0% 0% 0% 1%
Aggressive/ conflict 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% -
Dedicated 0% - - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% > 0% 1% 1% =
Selffish 0% - 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% - 0% - 0% -

Evil 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% = 1% 0% 1% 0% = 1% 1%

Eastern 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%

conflict 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Deluded 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

5 pillars. 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
homophobic 0% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0% 1% -
Call to prayer 0% - - 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% = 0% =
Abrahamic 0% - 0% 0% - - - - 0% 0% - 0% - 0% -
British 0% - - 0% 0% - - - 0% - 0% 0% = 0% =

Other. 40% 46% 42% 40% 41% 42% 40% 40% 43% 38% 42% 41% 40% 36% 46%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Don't know 19% 15% 21% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 18% 18% 13% 19% 19% 17% 15%

Net: Net: Sexist/ Anti women/ chauvanistic/ Misogynistic 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5%
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